
Avery Park, Corvallis OR                    10/19/2012

Beaver Classic Men's 8K XC Run

Score Name School
Team

Place Pace Time
Over

  All
Grade

Clowes, Matthew Unattached 0:24:22 4:53   1
   1 Avila, Eric Southern Oregon 0:24:32 4:55 1   2
   2 Cassidy, Ryan U. of Victoria 0:24:41 4:57 1   3
   3 Gedyon, Elias Lane CC 0:24:46 4:58 1   4
   4 Carley, John UO Running Club 0:24:50 4:59 1   5
   5 Haight, Dylan U. of Victoria 0:25:01 5:01 2   6
   6 Campbell Casey UO Running Club 0:25:01 5:01 2   7
   7 Robertson, Karl U. of Victoria 0:25:01 5:01 3   8

Justin Kent Unattached 0:25:02 5:01   9
   8 Oxland, Doug U. of Victoria 0:25:02 5:01 4  10
   9 VanDyke, Tyler Southern Oregon 0:25:02 5:01 2  11
  10 Hixon, Jared Southern Oregon 0:25:10 5:03 3  12
  11 McIntyre, Scott Southern Oregon 0:25:12 5:03 4  13
  12 Bocksnick, Jackson U. of Victoria 0:25:15 5:04 5  14
  13 Lopez, Nick Northwest Christian 0:25:17 5:04 1  15
  14 Simpson, Forrest U. of Victoria 0:25:19 5:05 6  16
  15 Riva, Thomas U. of Victoria 0:25:21 5:05 7  17
  16 Hornig, Brett Southern Oregon 0:25:25 5:06 5  18
  17 Normo, Nathan Southern Oregon 0:25:26 5:06 6  19
  18 Minor, Scott Oregon Tech 0:25:27 5:06 1  20
  19 McLauchlan, Robert UO Running Club 0:25:31 5:07 3  21

Dunbar, Miles Unattached 0:25:34 5:08  22
  20 McKay, David UO Running Club 0:25:34 5:08 4  23

Clouthier, Josh U. of Victoria 0:25:36 5:08  24
  21 Tyler, Hunter Northwest Christian 0:25:37 5:08 2  25

Therrien, Cody U. of Victoria 0:25:37 5:08  26
  22 Ghelfi, Eric Southern Oregon 0:25:39 5:09 7  27

Irvine, Kyle U. of Victoria 0:25:44 5:10  28
  23 Berkner, Jacob Lane CC 0:25:46 5:10 2  29

Declaan White Unattached 0:25:50 5:11  30
  24 Cave, Kevin UO Running Club 0:25:53 5:11 5  31
  25 Yates, Chris Corvallis Running 0:25:53 5:11 1  32
  26 Pelarde, Jeff Oregon Tech 0:25:56 5:12 2  33
  27 Overbay, Collin Seattle U. 0:25:56 5:12 1  34
  28 Seibert, Neil Portland State 0:25:56 5:12 1  35
  29 Adams, Paul Oregon Tech 0:25:59 5:13 3  36
  30 Baklund, Jeff Seattle U. 0:26:02 5:13 2  37

West, Taylor Southern Oregon 0:26:03 5:13  38
Gonzales, Timothy Southern Oregon 0:26:05 5:14  39
Taylor, Brad Unattached 0:26:06 5:14  40

  31 Van de Velde, Sam Lane CC 0:26:10 5:15 3  41
Boyd-Helm, Zach Southern Oregon 0:26:10 5:15  42
Psotka, Patrick U. of Victoria 0:26:12 5:15  43

  32 Hille, Miles Seattle U. 0:26:12 5:15 3  44
  33 Walker, Andre Northwest Christian 0:26:16 5:16 3  45

Burgess, Ian Southern Oregon 0:26:16 5:16  46
  34 Kirch, Aaron Lane CC 0:26:17 5:16 4  47
  35 Garlitz, Kirby Oregon Tech 0:26:18 5:16 4  48

Woticha, Anteneh A.B.O 0:26:19 5:17  49
Shakalia, Karim UNA-Warner Pacific 0:26:20 5:17  50

  36 Davis, Chris Seattle U. 0:26:22 5:17 4  51
Battaglia, Matt Southern Oregon 0:26:27 5:18  52
BRODAMAN HOLMES Unattached 0:26:28 5:18  53

  37 Armstrong, Beau UO Running Club 0:26:28 5:18 6  54
Carter, Cody Southern Oregon 0:26:29 5:19  55

  38 Jones, Ryan UO Running Club 0:26:31 5:19 7  56
  39 Puentes, Theo Lane CC 0:26:32 5:19 5  57

Gordon, Josh UO Running Club 0:26:35 5:20  58
  40 McLaughlin, Nathan Seattle U. 0:26:36 5:20 5  59

Ferguson, Justin UO Running Club 0:26:37 5:20  60
  41 Benson, Morgan Warner Pacific 0:26:38 5:20 1  61
  42 Rennaker, Holden Corvallis Running 0:26:38 5:20 2  62
  43 Kopetz, Kevin Seattle U. 0:26:40 5:21 6  63

Dunagan, Cary Unattached 0:26:42 5:21  64
  44 Green, Crosby Northwest Christian 0:26:42 5:21 4  65

Newell, Chris UNA-Mt. Hood CC 0:26:42 5:21  66
Jorgensen, Kevin Southern Oregon 0:26:42 5:21  67

  45 Meeker, Christopher Warner Pacific 0:26:53 5:23 2  68
Sherman, David Southern Oregon 0:26:57 5:24  69

  46 Kraal, Taylor Northwest Christian 0:27:00 5:25 5  70
Pillow, Timothy UO Running Club 0:27:01 5:25  71
Lynn, Trevor Southern Oregon 0:27:02 5:25  72

  47 Ruhlin, Kyle Lane CC 0:27:04 5:26 6  73
Peterson, Cole U. of Victoria 0:27:05 5:26  74
Paulk, Dylan Southern Oregon 0:27:08 5:26  75

  48 Angeli, Alek Northwest Christian 0:27:10 5:27 6  76
  49 White-Duong, Han Warner Pacific 0:27:12 5:27 3  77
  50 Talik, Jonathan Portland State 0:27:13 5:27 2  78

Score Name School
Team

Place Pace Time
Over

  All
Grade

  51 Mahnesmith, Jason Northwest Christian 0:27:13 5:27 7  79
  52 Patrick, Caleb Lane CC 0:27:15 5:28 7  80

Williams, Matthew Unattached 0:27:20 5:29  81
  53 Fleishman, Kevin Warner Pacific 0:27:21 5:29 4  82

Garcia, Conner UO Running Club 0:27:24 5:30  83
  54 Chase, Russel SW Oregon CC 0:27:24 5:30 1  84
  55 Cortes, Javier Western Oregon 0:27:29 5:31 1  85

Bussing, Chase Southern Oregon 0:27:35 5:32  86
  56 Scheer, Jacob Corvallis Running 0:27:36 5:32 3  87

Purcell, Ryan UO Running Club 0:27:39 5:33  88
  57 Cortes, Bertin Western Oregon 0:27:40 5:33 2  89
  58 Brown, Ryan Warner Pacific 0:27:41 5:33 5  90
  59 Ishenin, Vlad Mt. Hood CC 0:27:42 5:33 1  91

Hammond, Zach Northwest Christian 0:27:43 5:33  92
  60 Strand, David Seattle U. 0:27:46 5:34 7  93
  61 Aaron Jones Evergreen St. 0:27:48 5:34 1  94
  62 Seymour, Alex Mt. Hood CC 0:27:49 5:35 2  95

Stice, Peter Southern Oregon 0:27:49 5:35  96
Anheluk, Riley Unattached 0:27:49 5:35  97
Donley, Conner Southern Oregon 0:27:51 5:35  98

  63 Naffziger, Sam Western Oregon 0:27:54 5:36 3  99
  64 Jines, Leonel Western Oregon 0:27:59 5:37 4 100

Jakubauskas, Justin Southern Oregon 0:28:02 5:37 101
  65 Robertson, Robert Warner Pacific 0:28:05 5:38 6 102

Shindler, Nicholas Unattached 0:28:09 5:39 103
  66 Rennaker, Quinn Corvallis Running 0:28:12 5:39 4 104
  67 Les Jones Evergreen St. 0:28:14 5:40 2 105

Krahenbuhl, Kyle UO Running Club 0:28:14 5:40 106
McElwain, Aamuel Unattached 0:28:17 5:40 107
Hanna, Josh Unattached 0:28:23 5:41 108

  68 Zemtsov, Max Portland State 0:28:23 5:41 3 109
KYLE CHAPMAN Unattached 0:28:26 5:42 110
Nunziato, Michael UO Running Club 0:28:30 5:43 111
Campbell, Joseph Unattached 0:28:31 5:43 112
Bellamy, Michael Northwest Christian 0:28:31 5:43 113

  69 Yakes, Kenny SW Oregon CC 0:28:40 5:45 2 114
Torres-Sanchez, Northwest Christian 0:28:41 5:45 115
Schrum, Michael Northwest Christian 0:28:41 5:45 116

  70 Jahn, Corbyn Oregon Tech 0:28:41 5:45 5 117
  71 Davis, Gerald Oregon Tech 0:28:46 5:46 6 118
  72 Geiter, Nathan Mt. Hood CC 0:28:49 5:47 3 119
  73 Jimenez, Michael SW Oregon CC 0:28:50 5:47 3 120
  74 Croft, James Western Oregon 0:28:51 5:47 5 121

TRAVIS THOMPSON Unattached 0:28:53 5:47 122
Dawkins, Brandon UO Running Club 0:29:04 5:50 123

  75 Wes Jones Evergreen St. 0:29:15 5:52 3 124
  76 Gabaldon, Marcus SW Oregon CC 0:29:16 5:52 4 125

Misono, Colton Seattle U. 0:29:23 5:54 126
  77 Gaddini, Gino Corvallis Running 0:29:25 5:54 5 127
  78 Hoglund, Brian Mt. Hood CC 0:29:25 5:54 4 128

BEN KANE Unattached 0:29:26 5:54 129
  79 Mc Donald, Cody SW Oregon CC 0:29:28 5:55 5 130

HENRY HALL Unattached 0:29:29 5:55 131
  80 Tripp, Bradley SW Oregon CC 0:30:03 6:02 6 132

Medina, Eric Northwest Christian 0:30:08 6:03 133
  81 Platt, Josh Portland State 0:30:13 6:04 4 134
  82 Avants, LT Mt. Hood CC 0:30:26 6:06 5 135
  83 Ishenin, Slavic Warner Pacific 0:30:33 6:08 7 136
  84 Halmagean, Joseph Portland State 0:30:35 6:08 5 137

Marroquin, Sergio Unattached 0:30:42 6:09 138
Gonzales, Michael Northwest Christian 0:30:44 6:10 139
unidentified bib 879 A.B.O 0:31:11 6:15 140
Logan, Andrew UO Running Club 0:31:29 6:19 141

  85 Koch, Chris SW Oregon CC 0:32:28 6:31 7 142
  86 Zephyr Forest Evergreen St. 0:32:44 6:34 4 143
  87 Drew Hawley Evergreen St. 0:33:00 6:37 5 144

Cain, Francis Central Oregon CC 0:33:10 6:39 145
Mottl, Tucker Central Oregon CC 0:33:50 6:47 146
Soubiea, Nicholas Central Oregon CC 0:38:18 7:41 147
Chavez, Jeff Central Oregon CC 0:38:22 7:42 148
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Avery Park, Corvallis OR                       10/19/2012

Beaver Classic Men's 8K XC Run

U. of Victoria

   1 Cassidy, Ryan   2 0:24:41

   2 Haight, Dylan   5 0:25:01

   3 Robertson, Karl   7 0:25:01

   4 Oxland, Doug   8 0:25:02

   5 Bocksnick, Jackson  12 0:25:15

   6 Simpson, Forrest  14 0:25:19

   7 Riva, Thomas  15 0:25:21

  34TEAM SCORE

Southern Oregon

   1 Avila, Eric   1 0:24:32

   2 VanDyke, Tyler   9 0:25:02

   3 Hixon, Jared  10 0:25:10

   4 McIntyre, Scott  11 0:25:12

   5 Hornig, Brett  16 0:25:25

   6 Normo, Nathan  17 0:25:26

   7 Ghelfi, Eric  22 0:25:39

  47TEAM SCORE

UO Running Club

   1 Carley, John   4 0:24:50

   2 Campbell Casey   6 0:25:01

   3 McLauchlan, Robert  19 0:25:31

   4 McKay, David  20 0:25:34

   5 Cave, Kevin  24 0:25:53

   6 Armstrong, Beau  37 0:26:28

   7 Jones, Ryan  38 0:26:31

  73TEAM SCORE

Lane CC

   1 Gedyon, Elias   3 0:24:46

   2 Berkner, Jacob  23 0:25:46

   3 Van de Velde, Sam  31 0:26:10

   4 Kirch, Aaron  34 0:26:17

   5 Puentes, Theo  39 0:26:32

   6 Ruhlin, Kyle  47 0:27:04

   7 Patrick, Caleb  52 0:27:15

 130TEAM SCORE

Northwest Christian

   1 Lopez, Nick  13 0:25:17

   2 Tyler, Hunter  21 0:25:37

   3 Walker, Andre  33 0:26:16

   4 Green, Crosby  44 0:26:42

   5 Kraal, Taylor  46 0:27:00

   6 Angeli, Alek  48 0:27:10

   7 Mahnesmith, Jason  51 0:27:13

 157TEAM SCORE

Seattle U.

   1 Overbay, Collin  27 0:25:56

   2 Baklund, Jeff  30 0:26:02

   3 Hille, Miles  32 0:26:12

   4 Davis, Chris  36 0:26:22

   5 McLaughlin, Nathan  40 0:26:36

   6 Kopetz, Kevin  43 0:26:40

   7 Strand, David  60 0:27:46

 165TEAM SCORE

Oregon Tech

   1 Minor, Scott  18 0:25:27

   2 Pelarde, Jeff  26 0:25:56

   3 Adams, Paul  29 0:25:59

   4 Garlitz, Kirby  35 0:26:18

   5 Jahn, Corbyn  70 0:28:41

   6 Davis, Gerald  71 0:28:46

 178TEAM SCORE

Warner Pacific

   1 Benson, Morgan  41 0:26:38

   2 Meeker, Christopher  45 0:26:53

   3 White-Duong, Han  49 0:27:12

   4 Fleishman, Kevin  53 0:27:21

   5 Brown, Ryan  58 0:27:41

   6 Robertson, Robert  65 0:28:05

   7 Ishenin, Slavic  83 0:30:33

 246TEAM SCORE

Corvallis Running Project

   1 Yates, Chris  25 0:25:53

   2 Rennaker, Holden  42 0:26:38

   3 Scheer, Jacob  56 0:27:36

   4 Rennaker, Quinn  66 0:28:12

   5 Gaddini, Gino  77 0:29:25

 266TEAM SCORE

Portland State

   1 Seibert, Neil  28 0:25:56

   2 Talik, Jonathan  50 0:27:13

   3 Zemtsov, Max  68 0:28:23

   4 Platt, Josh  81 0:30:13

   5 Halmagean, Joseph  84 0:30:35

 311TEAM SCORE

Western Oregon

   1 Cortes, Javier  55 0:27:29

   2 Cortes, Bertin  57 0:27:40

   3 Naffziger, Sam  63 0:27:54

   4 Jines, Leonel  64 0:27:59

   5 Croft, James  74 0:28:51

 313TEAM SCORE



Avery Park, Corvallis OR                       10/19/2012

Beaver Classic Men's 8K XC Run

SW Oregon CC

   1 Chase, Russel  54 0:27:24

   2 Yakes, Kenny  69 0:28:40

   3 Jimenez, Michael  73 0:28:50

   4 Gabaldon, Marcus  76 0:29:16

   5 Mc Donald, Cody  79 0:29:28

   6 Tripp, Bradley  80 0:30:03

   7 Koch, Chris  85 0:32:28

 351TEAM SCORE

Mt. Hood CC

   1 Ishenin, Vlad  59 0:27:42

   2 Seymour, Alex  62 0:27:49

   3 Geiter, Nathan  72 0:28:49

   4 Hoglund, Brian  78 0:29:25

   5 Avants, LT  82 0:30:26

 353TEAM SCORE

Evergreen St.

   1 Aaron Jones  61 0:27:48

   2 Les Jones  67 0:28:14

   3 Wes Jones  75 0:29:15

   4 Zephyr Forest  86 0:32:44

   5 Drew Hawley  87 0:33:00

 376TEAM SCORE



School Runner 1 Runner 2 Runner 3 Runner 4 Runner 5

Beaver Classic Men's 8K XC Run          Avery Park, Corvallis OR           10/19/2012

Score

Avg. Time

Spread 1 to 5

U. of Victoria
Cassidy, Ryan Haight, Dylan Robertson, Karl Oxland, Doug Bocksnick, Jackson

0:24:41  PL: 2 0:25:01  PL: 5 0:25:01  PL: 7 0:25:02  PL: 8 0:25:15  PL: 12
 341

0:25:00

0:00:34

Southern Oregon
Avila, Eric VanDyke, Tyler Hixon, Jared McIntyre, Scott Hornig, Brett

0:24:32  PL: 1 0:25:02  PL: 9 0:25:10  PL: 10 0:25:12  PL: 11 0:25:25  PL: 16
 472

0:25:05

0:00:52

UO Running Club
Carley, John Campbell Casey McLauchlan, Robert McKay, David Cave, Kevin

0:24:50  PL: 4 0:25:01  PL: 6 0:25:31  PL: 19 0:25:34  PL: 20 0:25:53  PL: 24
 733

0:25:22

0:01:03

Lane CC
Gedyon, Elias Berkner, Jacob Van de Velde, Sam Kirch, Aaron Puentes, Theo

0:24:46  PL: 3 0:25:46  PL: 23 0:26:10  PL: 31 0:26:17  PL: 34 0:26:32  PL: 39
1304

0:25:54

0:01:47

Northwest
Lopez, Nick Tyler, Hunter Walker, Andre Green, Crosby Kraal, Taylor

0:25:17  PL: 13 0:25:37  PL: 21 0:26:16  PL: 33 0:26:42  PL: 44 0:27:00  PL: 46
1575

0:26:10

0:01:43

Seattle U.
Overbay, Collin Baklund, Jeff Hille, Miles Davis, Chris McLaughlin, Nathan

0:25:56  PL: 27 0:26:02  PL: 30 0:26:12  PL: 32 0:26:22  PL: 36 0:26:36  PL: 40
1656

0:26:14

0:00:40

Oregon Tech
Minor, Scott Pelarde, Jeff Adams, Paul Garlitz, Kirby Jahn, Corbyn

0:25:27  PL: 18 0:25:56  PL: 26 0:25:59  PL: 29 0:26:18  PL: 35 0:28:41  PL: 70
1787

0:26:28

0:03:14

Warner Pacific
Benson, Morgan Meeker, Christopher White-Duong, Han Fleishman, Kevin Brown, Ryan

0:26:38  PL: 41 0:26:53  PL: 45 0:27:12  PL: 49 0:27:21  PL: 53 0:27:41  PL: 58
2468

0:27:09

0:01:03

Corvallis Running
Yates, Chris Rennaker, Holden Scheer, Jacob Rennaker, Quinn Gaddini, Gino

0:25:53  PL: 25 0:26:38  PL: 42 0:27:36  PL: 56 0:28:12  PL: 66 0:29:25  PL: 77
2669

0:27:33

0:03:31

Portland State
Seibert, Neil Talik, Jonathan Zemtsov, Max Platt, Josh Halmagean, Joseph

0:25:56  PL: 28 0:27:13  PL: 50 0:28:23  PL: 68 0:30:13  PL: 81 0:30:35  PL: 84
31110

0:28:28

0:04:39

Western Oregon
Cortes, Javier Cortes, Bertin Naffziger, Sam Jines, Leonel Croft, James

0:27:29  PL: 55 0:27:40  PL: 57 0:27:54  PL: 63 0:27:59  PL: 64 0:28:51  PL: 74
31311

0:27:59

0:01:23

SW Oregon CC
Chase, Russel Yakes, Kenny Jimenez, Michael Gabaldon, Marcus Mc Donald, Cody

0:27:24  PL: 54 0:28:40  PL: 69 0:28:50  PL: 73 0:29:16  PL: 76 0:29:28  PL: 79
35112

0:28:44

0:02:03

Mt. Hood CC
Ishenin, Vlad Seymour, Alex Geiter, Nathan Hoglund, Brian Avants, LT

0:27:42  PL: 59 0:27:49  PL: 62 0:28:49  PL: 72 0:29:25  PL: 78 0:30:26  PL: 82
35313

0:28:50

0:02:44

Evergreen St.
Aaron Jones Les Jones Wes Jones Zephyr Forest Drew Hawley

0:27:48  PL: 61 0:28:14  PL: 67 0:29:15  PL: 75 0:32:44  PL: 86 0:33:00  PL: 87
37614

0:30:12

0:05:12

Central Oregon
Cain, Francis Mottl, Tucker Soubiea, Nicholas Chavez, Jeff

0:33:10 0:33:50 0:38:18 0:38:22
15

A.B.O
Woticha, Anteneh

0:26:19
16

UNA-Mt. Hood CC
Newell, Chris

0:26:42
17

UNA-Warner
Shakalia, Karim

0:26:20
18

unidentified bib 879

0:31:11
19
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